

In the Court of Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol
Present : Shaikh Kamal Uddin
Miscellaneous Arbitration(Commercial)- 4/2025
CNR No : WBBD17-000016-2025
JO Code- WB01311

Mackeil and Company Private Limited.....Petitioner.
V/s
The Principal Chief Materials Manager CLW & 1others.....Defendant.

Order No – 01

Dated : 06/03/2025

This is an application U/sec 09 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has filed this day.

The petitioner has produced the physical copy of the application U/sec 09 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 along with photocopies of documents as marked Annexure-A to Annexure-L. Court fee is paid.

Register the same as Miscellaneous Arbitration(Commercial).

The petitioner has filed an application praying for service upon the respondent by registered/speed post.

Let the same be registered as I.A No. 01 of 2025 dated 06/03/2025.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

I.A No. 01 of 2025 is disposed of.

The petitioner is permitted to serve the copy of the application U/sec 9 with all annexure to the respondent by speed post / registered post and is further directed to file affidavit- of-service on the next date.

Fix **02.04.2025** for SR/ AD and appearance.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court, at Asansol