

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 04/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000016-2025
J.O. Code : WB00718

Order No. - 03

Dated - 02/04/2025

Today stands fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files affidavit of service as directed vide order No.2, dated 12/03/2025 and also files affidavit of service of summons issued through speed post alongwith track report and original postal receipt.

Petitioner files an application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction. Let this be registered as separate I.A. being I.A. No.03 of 2025.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Interim order is extended till the next date which is fixed on 29/04/2025.

I.A. No.03 of 2025 is accordingly disposed off.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix 29/04/2025 for SR/AD and appearance.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
At Asansol