

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 04/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000016-2025
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 04

Dated - 29/04/2025

Today stands fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

The petitioner also files an application for extension of the interim order which has been registered as I.A. No.04 of 2025.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

From the affidavit of service filed on the last occasion and also from the postal track report annexed with the affidavit of service it is evident that respondent had received the notice on 18/03/2025.

Inspite of service the respondents did not appear on the last occasion and today also both the respondents are unrepresented.

Accordingly, the matter is taken up for hearing in the absence of the respondents.

Heard the matter in part.

Fix **10/06/2025** for **further hearing**.

Interim order is extended till the next date.

I.A. No.04 of 2025 is accordingly disposed off.

Todate.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol