

**Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 04/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000016-2025**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 06

Dated - 04/07/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing of the Section 9 application.

The petitioner seeks one last opportunity to file affidavit-in-reply.

The respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that some relevant documents required for effective adjudication is yet to be received from the concerned department.

Since both the parties seeks adjournment, for the ends of justice the hearing of the matter stands adjourned to 25/07/2025. In the mean time, the petitioner shall file affidavit-in-reply within two weeks from date. The interim order is extended till the next date.

The application for extension of the interim order being I.A. No.06 of 2025 is disposed off.

Todate **(25/07/2025)** for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol