

**Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 04/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000016-2025**  
**J.O. Code : WB00859**

Order No. - 12

Dated - 20/01/2026

Today stands fixed for hearing of the Section 9 application.

Ld P.O. is transferred.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Both sides file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files an application for extension of the interim order which has been registered as I.A. No.12 of 2026.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Interim order is extended till the next date.

I.A. No.12 of 2026 is accordingly disposed of.

Fix **10/03/2026** for **hearing of the Section 9 application.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
Asansol